

## Bell - White analytical laboratories LTD.

P.O. BOX 187.

HAILEYBURY, ONTARIO

TEL: 672-3107



NO. 28293

42A06NW0126 2.6283 DELORO

010

September 21, 1983

SAMPLE(S) OF:

Core(12)

RECEIVED: September, 1983

SAMPLE(S) FROM: Mrs. Liliane Letourneau, R.R.#3, Tilsonburg, Ontario.

Sample No.	Oz. Gold	Silver ppm	Copper ppm
<u>Hole # 10</u>			
1	0.002*		
2	Trace		
3	Trace		
4	Trace		
5	Trace		•
6	0.002*		
2 3 4 5 6 7	Trace		
8	Trace		
10	Trace		
11	Trace		
12	0.002*	1.2	340
Hole # 11			
1	Trace		

\* Estimated.

BELL-WHITE ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES LTD.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH LONG-ESTABLISHED NORTH AMERICAN CUSTOM, UNLESS IT IS SPECIFICALLY STATED DTHERWISE GOLD AND SILVER VALUES REPORTED ON THESE SHEETS HAVE NOT BEEN ADJUSTED TO COMPENSATE FOR LOSSES AND GAINS INHERENT IN THE FIRE ASSAY PROCESS.

**ROYAL BANK** TILLSONBURG, ONT. NOTICE OF CHEQUE RETURNED SAV. C.A. P.C.A TYPE OF PAYABLE TO ACCOUNT TRAN CODE (REASON) SEE REVERSE DATED ACCOUNT NUMBER COPY REASON FOR RETURN AMOUNT

### LILIANNE LETOURNEAU

THE ROYAL BANK OF CANADA

25 BROCK STREET TILL SONBURG, ONT.

146



PAY TO THE ORDER OF Thite analytical Laborata

In a There day and Twenty - There now DOLLARS

Mrs Lifianne letourneaux

# 146# #05102#003#529#725#4#

\*\*0000012300\*\*



# Bell-White analytical laboratories Ltd.

P.O. BOX 187

HAILEYBURY, ONTARIO
POJ 1KO

TEL: (705) 672-3107

Mrs. Liliane Letourneau, R. R. #3, Tilsonburg, Ontario. N4G 4G8

INVOICE Nº 14612

ORDER NO.

DATE Sept. 21, 1983

CERTIFICATE NO.	DATE	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
28293	Sept.21/83	12 Au, 1 Ag, 1 Cu, 12 sample preparations	\$ 123.00
•		Paid by chegur Oct 18#1983	
			·
<b>%</b>			



# DIAMOND DRILL RECORD

PROPERTY: Delaki HOLE NO. /U

					Section		
Latitude	Departure	Lighting				<b>;</b>	
1			Started (date)	Comple	Completed (date)	Ultimate Depth	Proposed Depth
Datum	Ocean	1/ - 6	1,4,29,53	august	A 3/1/29		
				Sample Width		Assay Va	lues
Depth in Feet	Ti o	Formation	No	,	nple		
0 1 77	מו ליש השינות אים ה	TOURS TOURS	vors t				2
	7- FUDDISE	CACANADA BEALT /2-2.5	2-2.5 1	1.3			
-	Ed 6 12	S COCHART STUNGS	ر دری	1.2			
	こってか じょ	ERNAN GIRE SIG	-5.5	-		,	
55-02			<del>.</del> .				
0.00						·	
43-110	FLOORY BEFARENCE	herest of prive c	. UMBEC 3	رن يد			
	()	いたさ	pro				
	240,000,000	= RUSTY	\$ L(P)				
11.0 - 13.5	1057 CCCE	1					
13.5-20.0	ber -	8-8-110 15-17 14"	CARCHIVEE 7	1,2	C		
	188 W 001/2 C	125015 3000 SE 0000	17.4				
	MICE PYRITE THEW IN	N Cot is section. 11-20	-20 5	10'			
	STALL CARBURATE STA	STONE SUBJECT CYCLE	7				
	AM SELLIE.				-		
20.0 -21.0	שוא השל בוזא הוא	PULSE GAPINED BURGE	7	1.0			
	THE PERSON WAS BOLD	to access to the news	1				
	CLICK WAS RETACED TO	CHUTCH BY SOUCH	ાંતુ	-			
•	N T.NERALIZARN	2.13					
1.0-22.4	だって CC 分						

Drilling Performed By

Agency

Form 769

Signature Coulogist Goulogist

# DIAMOND DRILL RECORD

SHEET

<	PROPERTY: 12/18 1/1/10 1/10				HOLE NO.		10
Latitude			Section	on			
			From:			Το:	
Datum	Bearing Dip Started (date)	(C)	Completed (date)	ر نیک ' نیک	Ultimate Depth		Proposed Depth
	¢,-	Sample	Width		Assay	Valu	es
Depth in Feet	Formation	Number	of Sample				
: 017 1 2C.	CARROLARO UNA BALLA AS BERIE						3,
•	WITH THE CHANCE GAR TERROLD GOTERNESS						
	274-240 16 to	7	0.6'				
		عي	1.3'				
,	えいひんり シンダー・マッ						
40.0.11151	LICHT GEST ALTERED FELLIO TO INTERMEDIATE						
	~						
	PREVIOUS UNIT, STEINGENS OF CARBOLATE TYLLIGHT						
	500 CAMOS St. 24 ATT AS ON SAIST COS	9	3.0			:	
	403						
	THE TO COLE, SUMT FYER						
	15.7 - 46.8 CHURCHURG AND SELLIE ALIN	in	47.	シタれのよ	761	131-5M	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
	77.1 -48.5 LOST CORE						
	COR ANCHE AT 50' =350,75'= 30', 115=350						
	LUST CORE 52.0-54.5,58.5-545,61.0-64.2						
	33:0-34 6 36.2-39.0 92-0-94.5, 36.2-39.2,						
	1015-1070 BLOCKY CIEUNO FUT TO TO END						
	90.0-92.0 SLICAT 84, 1" OR CARO LEW	10	() ()				
	AT 150 N COSTAN 108-112 SCIENT CHALLOCKENE	12	4.0'				
	164 tra- Hz Awn SYCITE	iil		,			
	Drilling Performed By			<i>.</i>	2		

Form 769

Agency

Signature (C. Low John C. Govingist

DIAMOND DRILL RECORD

		PROPERTY: 「ランメ/フーノバク・	\ :	,			HOLE NO.	). //	
Latitude		Departure	Elevation	•	Sec	Section			
					From:	3		To:	
Datum	Bearing	Dip 25, 0	Started (date)	7	Completed (date)	トシーテラ ed (date)	Ultimate Depth		Proposed Depth
		•	· · ·	ample	Width		Assay	Value	S
Depth in Feet		Formation		Number	of Sample				
5- 712	1164F 65EY	6 0000 0000 0	シングランジ (マ)						3.
	Vic comics.	to may assumed to holy	מאנים ישובם						
	155WC1178 CH	SOUCHE CHURE SCHOOL SCIENT PHATE	عر <sub>ا</sub> ر						
	1 4,1 25027	THURSHOUT, MINUR BURNIT	それいいいしつ て						
	אמט נהמיי	12:13	The truckent	4					
	MIN LAMORY	BLOCKY LITY SING SURFACE LEACHING T	TD 13'						
	5.00 - CO7	LOT GE-1812, 15.5-18.5, 31-32, 37-37.5	37-37.5						
	25-26.6	25-26.6 1' BUMBLE VEW TRAKE PYWE, AT	U/E, AT	•	1.61				
		אר היניה , כיושניה אים	BARRACIE						7
	54.56 Care	54-56 cause cas and alo , baum are 70-71.5	25 70 -71.5						
	100 are 7	71.5-74.5 ,76-75 (MUD) 31-54.6	) 31-57.3						
	845-40 104	Sto-40 104 OUALT AND CARRINGE AND CARRINGTE	ころれかいろだ						
	57216523 ; 1	STRINGS, TRACE PYRITE AND CHARCESYRITE	1.78						
	COMMO COPE PST 931	AT 931 94-95.7 CARDINATE STRINGS	STRINGS !						
	WITH SLIBAT PHINE	31.1.16							
	Lest Conf	105:2-1662							
	110-112 F	FAIRLY SICIETIAS - LYOLE	UNIT			,			
•	HA) FRAC.	FRACASWAL TONIAS IN SLACES							
							•		
	5-9-4 320)	M 25 = 35°, 50 = 30° 75 = 15°, 10 = 40°	150, 100 =40						

Drilling Performed By

Agency

E ..... 780

Signature C. J. W. C. Geologist

SHEET\_

DIAMOND DRILL RECORD

Datum Latitude Depth in Feet 0-125-CARTINATE SHIT FOR THE MIST PORT IN HUER 15 AND 11 MY & JOHNEY CHOCKE AND 52-57 LOST WIE 530-540,56-57,71-72 LOST CORE 30,4-71,4, GROWNO CORE AT 45'-45.3' DUCKEY THE WITH PUSTY SUITS IT 25 そこけらだ 1017 OCCE 15-17, 2015-24,0, 26-23 THIN GUYATE AND COM DENTE STRINGON GOVEN THIN UNIT 75-3-78 LOST CORE CORE MY GLE 25' = 40' Groum cors 6 www to the Fron 75-93 Levrices 35 3-393 BLOCKY GEONNO AND EVENUM COSE 28'-30-4 JUNE CHANGINE NEW 181-19, LINGE & 1511 AT 84.3 1" by AMIL LEIN WITH CHALCEPY CITE BUCG 72-735 Oyaniz Sidinb FRS WITH CALLIE. 107-110-5 118-120 STACKE STATELY ALTERATION MITTER ASSIGNATION Bearing באטרונ שוב שים לאיווצ たないこ WITH PINC BURITZ CHEBURITE TIME THE Departure PROPERTY: / 102-103, LOT CONE 105-105-6 TO INTERMEDIATE ULLCAMO AS Formation 11.5 - 34 LEST COSE , BUCKY , 50 =25' 75'=35, W=3c Οįρ T.V., p. Elevation Started (date) W 19/93 Sample Number Width of Sample Completed (date) From: Section Assay Ultimate Depth HOLE NO. Values Proposed Depth

**Drilling Performed By** 

Form 769 M5 8.1 75/93

P. W. W.

Signature ....



## Bell - White analytical laboratories Ltd.

P.O. BOX 187

HAILEYBURY, ONTARIO POJ 1KO TEL: (705) 672-3107

Mrs. Liliane Letourneau, R. R. #3, Tilsonburg, Ontario. N4G 4G8 INVOICE Nº 14612

ORDER NO.

DATE Sept. 21, 1983

CERTIFICATE NO.	DATE	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
28293	Sept.21/83	12 Au, 1 Ag, 1 Cu, 12 sample preparations	\$ 123.00
	·	Paid by chapure Oct 124/1983	

**€1799 И С**1 № **€€43** M. L. GOOD MUNING LANDS SECTION T. B. MORTON a' e' ARNDL APR 2.7 1984 7861 Z Z Bay **BECEINED** EnUV 16"9, Edupt for two to four feet some Location as , Diamond Dail Hake Deamond Dail hate. 10-11-12. are at the april 6 \$ . I am sording regumed paper. In anount to your letter of Tillsonburg and.

E8 27. 6: 37/S



Report of Work

(Geophysical, Geological, Geochemical and Expenditures)

2.6283 es) \$300/83

Instructions: — Please type or print.

— If number of mining claims traversed exceeds space on this form, attach a list.

Note: — Only days credits calculated in the "Expenditures" section may be entered

A				•	•	- Apononia		De circolo
<b>.</b> . ( )			The Min			****	1 8 8 18	
Type of Survey(s)							i <b>i i</b> it	
Analy	ses						1111	
Claim Holder(s)	<u> </u>							
Liliane	1'ETOU	6 4) E x	414	2A06NW0126 2.6	283 DELORO			900
Address	L'ETOU	N IO L- I		•				***
PR. #	2 7.11.	= v ~ /	ourg, a	1)1		· c	400	
Survey Company	<del>2</del>	2016	ourg, a	Date of Survey	(from & to)	<del>r</del>	468 Total Miles of line	Cut
, com <b>p</b> on,					1		Otal Mines Of Mine	CUL
Name and Address of Author (o	4 Can Tanhainni ann am			Day Mo.	r. Day N	10. Yr.		
Name and Address of Author to	T Geo- i schnica: report)							
		<del></del>					<u>:</u>	
Credits Requested per Each (	Claim in Columns at r			ms Traversed (L				
Special Provisions	Geophysical	Days per Claim	Prefix	ing Claim Number	Expend. Days Cr.	Prefix Mi	ning Claim Number	Expend. Days Cr.
For first survey:	<b>F</b> 1	0.0					Moniber	Days Ci.
Enter 40 days. (This	- Electromagnetic		V-1	516435	8			
includes line cutting)	- Magnetometer	i						
	_							
For each additional survey:	- Radiometric							
using the same grid:	- Other							
Enter 20 days (for each)								
	Geological		1000					
	Geochemical					l d		
	Geochennical	ļI						_
Man Days	Geophysical	Days per Claim	, A. Franklin			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
Complete reverse side	_	- U.S.		·		-		
and enter total(s) here	- Electromagnetic				REC	r	/ [ ]	
	- Magnetometer				M T	10 F	-	
	Ì							-
	- Radiometric				140	9 19	83	1
	Other							1
· ·	, o (inc					Lains	<del></del>	
	Geological				MINING	LANDS	SECTION	
	Carabasiasi							<del>                                     </del>
	Geochemical			·			·	
Airborne Credits		Days per Claim						
						- 1		
Note: Special provisions	Electromagnetic				ENE	D		
credits do not apply to Airborne Surveys.	Magnetometer			REC	DRY			
						I 1	,	
	Radiometric			1 1 00	171983	1 \ \ \ \		
Expenditures (excludes pow-	er stripping)			1 100	171983	] / ` \ \	-	
Type of Work Performed				<del></del>		<b>└</b>		
Analy	ses			Receipt No	·	and the		Ì
Performed on Claim(s)	<del></del>			1100				
P-5/0	435		- I 1915					
		İ						
Calculation of Expenditure Day	s Credits							
Total Expenditures	,- ' \ .	Total s Credits						1
	<b>–</b>	3	the Spring Strategy (See 1		لــــــا		<del></del>	
\$ 123.00 <	.   [÷.   15.   \ <del>+</del> \ \\	3					ber of mining	1
Instructions						report of v	ered by this	- 1
Total Days Credits may be a	्र≳ pportioned a <b>;r</b> }he claim l	elder's		646 11 6	<del> </del>	1 .	_	
choice. Enter number of day				or Office Use O	niy	(U 40) 8×		<u> </u>
in columns at right.	7 1 1 1 5 5 5 5	لـــــــا	Recorded	Date decorded	1/12	Middle B	The same	اعت
100000	المعاديات الماري والمراجع			Seri	1/82			<b>*</b>
Date Re	corded Holder or Agent (	Signature)	1 &	Date Apploved	es Hacorded		Mal Mining Reco	$\mathbf{C}$
Oct 12 = 1883 4	ilianne letor	unean		47.6.		7	viai wiiting Hecc	5
Certification Verifying Repo	ort of Work							
I hereby certify that I have a					of Work annex	ed hereto, h	aving performed	the work
or witnessed same during and	d/or after its completion	and the ann	exed report is tr	ue.				
Name and Postal Address of Per	son Certifying	^				· · ·		,
Bell- White	Englitical 1	abora	tories Ctd	. P. O. Bol	187 9	Vailer	bury an	<b>L</b>
	-		<del></del>	Date Certified	<del> </del>	Certified b	y (Signature)	
*Bell- White (				1 Oct 129	1993	Pilia	nne Petro	- mean



Geotechnical Report Approval

	File	2.	6283
--	------	----	------

Mining Lands Co				* **
	11 1 /2 - 1	H: 10		
	You wanted to see	Theo again		<del></del>
		U		
		=		-
<b>T</b> O I :				
To: Geophysics				
				<u></u>
Approved	☐ Wish to see again with corrections	Date	Signature	
<del></del>	_	Date	Signature	
To: Geology - Ex	Wish to see again with corrections spenditures	Date	Signature	
To: Geology - Ex	_	Date	Signature	
<del></del>	_	Date	Signature	
To: Geology - Ex	_	Data	Signature	
To: Geology - Ex	_	Date	Signature	
To: Geology - Ex	penditures Copusha			
To: Geology - Ex	Wish to see again with corrections	Date		N
To: Geology - Ex	Wish to see again with corrections			
To: Geology - Ex Comments  Approved  To: Geochemistr	Wish to see again with corrections			
To: Geology - Ex Comments  Approved  To: Geochemistr	Wish to see again with corrections			
To: Geology - Ex Comments  Approved  To: Geochemistr	Wish to see again with corrections			
To: Geology - Ex Comments  Approved  To: Geochemistr	Wish to see again with corrections		3/84 Signatura	
To: Geology - Ex Comments  Approved  To: Geochemistr	Wish to see again with corrections		3/84 Signatura	



### THE MINING ACT REPORT OF WORK

A separate form is required for each type of work to be recorded.

					•
l,	name of Reco	rded Holder		•	tor's Licence
•••••			Post Office Addi	ress	•••••
do hereby repo	rt the performanc	e of	da	ys oftyp	e of work
		ed on the following cor		• ***	NO OT WORK
Claim No.	Days	Claim No.	Days	Claim No.	Days
•••••	•••••	••••••	•	•••••	•••••
•••••	•••••		•••••		•••••
•••••	•••••	•	•••••	•••••	•••••
•••••	•••••	•••••	******	•••••	•••••
•••••	•••••		•••••	•••••	••••••
	•••••	•••••	•••••	************	•••••
addresses of the For Diamond owner or operation of their employmer of the nearest for Geophysic dates of survemans, expendit for Land Survemans.	he men who performed other Core Drator of drill. Date ed Air or Other Por equipment. Nationally a supply of the above types of claim post. In the cal, Geological, (ey (linecutting & ure breakdown, r	ormed the work and the cilling - Footage, No. is when drilling was dower Driven or Mechanies and addresses of equipment. Name and a cost must be submitted work sketches are refered to the case of diamond or Geochemical Surveys of office). Type of insteacipts must be filed address of Ontario L	e dates and hours and angle of holone. Signed core nical Equipment men engaged in address of owner ed within 30 days equired to show other core drilliand Expenditure (trument used. To in duplicate with and surveyor.	s of their employment.  es and diameter of core  log and sketch in dupli  perating equipment and  or operator. Amount ex- s of recording.  the location and exten- ing the sketch must be  Credits - the name of au  tal amount of expendi- the Minister within 60	the dates and hours of pended. Dates on which to of the work in relation submitted in duplicate. Uthor of report. Covering ture. Technical reports
Date	To POST	The Certificate Vo	e Mining Act	inne Letour Dignature of Recorded H	lolder or Agent
************		(Paet (	Office Address)		
hereby certify	<i>y</i> :	(, 031 (	/		
to, having pe	rformed the work	or witnessed same du	vledge of the fact ring and/or after	ts set forth in the repor its completion.	t of work annexed here-
2. Ti	nat the annexed r	eport is true.	_	•	
Dated		19	Lilia	nne Leton	man
	•			Signature	



### THE MINING ACT REPORT OF WORK

A separate form is required for each type of work to be recorded.

To the Recorde	r of	••••••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		Mining Division
i,	name of Reco	rded Holder			tor's Licence
•••••	••••••	•••••	Post Office Addr		
do hereby repor	t the performanc				pe of work
		d on the following cor		'Y	pe or work
Claim No.	Days	Claim No.	Days	Claim No.	Days
•••••	•••••	**********	*****	•••••••	•••••
•••••	•••••	•••••••	•••••	•••••	•••••
•••••	•••••	••••••	•••••	•••••	•••••
•••••	•••••	•••••	•••••	••••••	•••••
	•••••	•••••	•••••	•••••	•••••
•••••	•••••	***********		*******	******
All the work wo	s performed on	Mining Claim (s)		·····	•••••
	•			Y THE MINING RECORI	olved attach a schedule) DER.
For Manual Wor	rk Stripping or C	Doening up of Mines S	Sinking Shafts or	Other Actual Mining O	perations — Names and
For Compresse Type of drill of their employme For Power Strip work was done. With each of the to the nearest of the second dates of survey maps, expenditute For Land Survey The Required	d Air or Other Prequipment. Nam nt. pping - Type of e . Proof of actual e above types o claim post. In the al, Geological, O y (linecutting & are breakdown, re	ower Driven or Mechanies and addresses of a equipment. Name and a cost must be submitted f work sketches are re- he case of diamond or Seochemical Surveys of office). Type of inst eccipts must be filed address of Ontario L s Follows: (Atta	nical Equipment men engaged in o address of owner ed within 30 days equired to show other core drillia and Expenditure ( frument used. To in duplicate with and surveyor.  ch a list if this s	or operator. Amount exists of recording. The location and extening the sketch must be Credits - the name of a stal amount of expendithe Minister within 60 space is insufficient)	pended. Dates on which t of the work in relation submitted in duplicate uthor of report. Coverin iture. Technical reports days of recording.
I,		Certificate Ve	e Mining Act erifying Report of Office Address)	Work	
hereby certify:  1. The to, having perf	at I have a perso	nal and intimate know or witnessed same dur	ledge of the fact ing and/or after	s set forth in the repor its completion.	t of work annexed here-
	at the annexed re				
Dated	•••••	19 . <b>8.3</b>	Pilian	- Lito	unian

Our File: 2.6283

April 6, 1984

Mrs. Liliane Letourneau R.R.#3 Tilsonbrug, Ontario N4G 4G8

Dear Madam:

RE: Data for Assaying submitted on Mining Claim P 516435 in the Township of Deloro

Please provide the following, in duplicate for the above-mentioned survey:

- certificate of analysis showing sample numbers and results of assays
- a sample location plan, showing the location of each sample taken and the sample numbers, The plan should be at a scale not exceeding one inch to 400 feet and not less than one inch to 100 feet. All claim lines, claim numbers, lot and concession numbers, lakes, roads, rivers and other important topographic features must be included on the plan. In addition, the scale and work direction must be shown.

Enclosed is a copy of the Requirements for submitting Geo-technical Survey Reports for your information.

For further information, please contact Mr. F.W. Matthews at (416)965-6918.

Yours sincerely,

S.E. Yundt Director Land Management Branch

Whitney Block, Room 6643 Queen's Park Toronto, Ontario M7A 1W3 Phone: (416)965-6918

M.E. Anderson:mc

cc: Mining Recorder, Timmins, Ontario



1593 (81/10)

### Geotechnical Report Approval

0 4 0 0 0		File
26285	283	

Aining Lands Comments			
Mining Lands Comments			
- meet certification in	The state of the s		
- map smorry beacher	- y van	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
·			
To: Geophysics			
Comments			
	TDate	Sie	gnature
Approved Wish to see again with corrections			
To: Geology - Expenditures Mc C. Kustra			
Comments	<u> </u>		*   7
Need: sketch showing where a	lain is loc	ated in	Delora p and
where on the claim the	12 Sample	us and	e located and
Need: sketch showing where a where on the claim the the results of the as	says!		
V	U Date n		Signature
Approved Wish to see again with corrections	7et1	4 [84]	CKUSHA
To: Geochemistry			
Comments			
L.D.			
	<u> </u>		
			Signature
Approved Wish to see again with corrections	Date		Signature -
To: Mining Lands Section, Room 6462, Whitney Block. (T	el: 5-1380)		

Assessed

M. Anderson Jan 26,84

D. K. - Jame 12/84

1.

;

Approved Reports of Work sent out

Notice of Intent filed

Approval after Notice of Intent sent out

Duplicate sent to Resident Geologist

Duplicate sent to A.F.R.O.

1984 01 20

Your File: 300

Our File: 2.6283

Mr. Bruce Hanley Mining Recorder Ministry of Natural Resources 60 Wilson Avenue Timmins, Ontario P4N 2S7

### Dear Sir:

We have received data for Assaying submitted under Section 77(19) of the Mining Act R.S.O. 1980 for Mining Claim P 516435 in the Township of Deloro.

This material will be examined and assessed and a statement of assessment work credits will be issued.

Yours very truly,

J.R. Morton Acting Director Land Management Branch

Whitney Block, Room 6643 Queen's Park Toronto, Ontario M7A 1W3 Phone: (416)965-1380

### A. Barr:mc

cc: Mrs. Liliane Letourneau R.R.#3 Tilsonburg, Ontario N4G 468

